5

Decision No. 2445 .

BEFORE THE RATIROAD COMMISSION QF TEE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

«me0Q0m——

In the Matter of the Application of )
SROW LIOUNDAIN WATER AND POWER COMPANY)
for an oxder autnorizing the issue of)
preferred stock.

Aprplicatior Zumber 5309.

- e wm ek w wm e s W

Pillsbury, Madison & Sutro, by BE.D. Pillsbury for
applicant.

LOVELAND, Commissioner.

CPINTOXN.

SROW MOUNTAIN WATER AND DOWER COMPANY aské yerxission to
issue 15,000 sheres ($1,500,000.00) of 6 per cent cwmlative preferred
stoek at $95.00 per share Por the purpose of seouriﬁg funds to pay for
the comstructiorn of a dam and other improvements.

The Smow Mountaln Water and Power Company was organized om
or about February 14, 1906, with an authorized stock issue of $5,000,000.00,
divided into 50,000 shares of $l00.00 each. On Februery.?, 1920, the
stockholders authorized an increase im the company's stock from
$5,000,000.00 to $10,000,000.00 divided into $8,500,000.00 of common and
$1,500,000.00 of 6 per cent cumulative preferred.

The testimony of W.S. Grsham in Case Number 482, ~Rown of
Ukiah ve. Snow lountain Water and Power Company- shows that approximately
$1,300,000.00 of cash was invested in applicant's froperties up to
December 1, 1913. Since then, reports filed with the Commission shoy

an additional investment of about }104,000.00, making & total of

$1,404,000.00 - The record in Case Number 483 shows that applicant sold

1=




$1,250,000 of 5% bonds at 96 netiing $1,200,000.00. On December

31, 1919, applicant reports $1,176,000.00 of bomds amd $4,300,000.00
of common stock outstanding. A1l of the bonds and stook were
‘issued prior to March 23, 1912, -the eoffective date of the fublic
Utilities Act. In 1918, =prlicant ievie& an assessment of five
dollars per share upon its stockholders, realizing from such &8~
gessment the sum of $215,000.00, which was used to pay current
indebtedness, incurred to pay for additions and betterments and
meet sinking fund payments. From 1913 to 1919, both years in-
clusive, apprlicant has ineluded in opersting expenses for depre-
ciation purposes, approximstely $30,000.00 & year, or & total of
$210,000.00, of ﬁhich about $150,000.00 was earned. I do nét e~
lieve that it is necessary for the purpose of this proceeding to
have an sppreisal of applicant's properties made, bdecause I feel
trat the present value of such properties is in excess of the
company’'s bonded debt oand that the expenditures hereln proposed
will result ir a material iuncrease in spplicant's earnings.

The testimony of W.S. Grabem in this proceeding
shows trat the company ever since 1908 has been operating at a
great éisadvantage, inasmuch as it has had no main storage. 3Be-
cause of the lack of a Proper storage reservoir, the output of
applicant’s power plant during July, August, September, October
and November of each yesr has been very small. It is able to
operate throughout the year only because of a reciyrocal contract
with Pacific Ges and Electric Company. During the periods of
low water, applicant obtains electrical energy fiom Pacific Gas
and Electric Company, snd during the periodsof the year when 1t is
able to operate its power plant ot full capacity, it delivers
electrical energy to the Pacific Gas and Electric Company.

E@g record herein shows that applicant has under-

teken the construction of o concrete dam &t & point inm Lake County,

TNy
A

MR




California, kmown ag the "Gruvelly Dam Site™. Through the con-
struction of this dam, & reserveir having s capacity of sbout 73,000
acre feet, will be created. The contract providing for the
construction of the dam c¢slls for its oompletioﬁ on December 1,
1920, though the penalties referred to irx the contract do not be-
come offective until February 1, 1921. Upon the completion of
the dam, applicant reports that it will have sufficient water to
oporate its power plant at full capacity throughout ‘the entire
yoar.

In addition to building the dam, spplicant intends
to make changes in its power houwse which will bring the efficiency
up from less than 60 per cent to 85 ver ceat. Applicant reports
that the cost of comstructing the dam, make the desired changes in
its present plant, and clear the reservoir site with the expenses
incidental thereto, will not exceed $1,500,000.00.

Applicant estimates that as a result of an expendi-
ture of not exceeding $1,50C,000.00, it can increase its gross
esrnings from $187,648.53, the estimate for 1920, to $R50,400.00,
the estimate for 1921, while its surplus earnings will show an
increase of $103,048.29

The record shows, that arrangements have been made
for the sale, of any part of the $1,500,000.00 of stock which may
not be taken by applicant’s stockholders, who have signified a
willingness to take at least $860,000.00 of the stock.

Applicant reports thaet om December 31,1919,it issued %o

Anglo-California Trust Company & $55.QOOione-day 5% note and has used

the moneys obtained through the issue of the note,to pay for preliminary




work, csuch as making roads, SUXVOyS and like purposes, necessary to the

copstruction of the dam to which reference has been made. Applicant

asks permission to use moneys secured through the sale of stock to pay

the note.

T herewith submit the following form of Order.

c 22 ER

SNOW MOUNTAIN WATER AND DOWER COMPANY having applied to
the Railroad Commission for pormission to issue $1,500,000.00 of its
6 per cent cumulative preferred stock, & public hearing having been
held, and the Reilroad commission being of the opinion that the moxney,
property or labor to be procured or paid for by guch issue, is reasona=-
bly required for the purpose or purposes specified in this order and
that the expenditures for Such purpose or purposes are not in whole o

in part, reasonably chaxrgeable to operating expeénses or to income;

1T IS HEREBY ORDERED,that SNOW MOUBTAIN WATER AND POWER
company be, and it is noreby, granted aunthority to issue and sell Lor
cash on or bvefore December 31, 1920, at not less tlhan $95.00 per share,

15,000 shares l&l.SO0.000.oo& of {4 ! por aant Gﬂﬁ\ﬁl&twé ﬁ!ﬁfﬁl’l‘ﬂﬂ .

gtock and use the proceeds for the purpose of paying Ior the construc-
tion of the dam and other improvements reforred to ip the petition

and testimony herein, snd the payment of a $56,000.00 ope-day 5 per
cent note due Anglo-California Trust Company, provided:

Spow Moumntain Water and Power Company will
keep such record of the issue and sale of the stock hereln
authorized and of the disposition of the proceeds &8 will
epeble it to file on or vefore the twenty-£ifth day of




each month a verified report, as required by the
Reilroad Commission®s Genmeral Order Number 24,

which oxrder, im so far as applicable, is msade a

part of this order.

The foregoing Opinionm and QOrder are heredby
approved and ordered filed as the 0pinion and Order of the Rafilroad

Commission of the State of Californis.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this =Z é =5

day of Febvruary, 1920.

A

“d%‘z%&m/\tg}uzéw;

y,

Commissioners.




